# Jim Roth Memorial Scholarship

The Central Nebraska Homebuilders Association has established this scholarship in memory of Grand Island Homebuilder Jim Roth. Roth built homes in and around Grand Island for several years, including many homes in the Brentwood area. Roth was active in the Homebuilders Association and did much to promote the construction trades and Central Nebraska Homebuilders. He lost his life prematurely in a plane crash. As a thank you to Roth, the Central Nebraska Homebuilders have created this scholarship as his legacy. The scholarship is a one-year award and will range between \$500-\$750.

## **Eligibility**

- Must be a graduate of a Hall County High School
- Must be pursuing a degree, certificate, or diploma in a construction trade, such as construction management, plumbing, heating and air, electrician etc.
- Must meet requirements of acceptance to the trade program at an accredited post-secondary school of choice

### To Apply

Complete the online application form at <a href="https://www.gips.org/foundation/scholarships">www.gips.org/foundation/scholarships</a>

## **Selection Procedure**

Applications will be reviewed by a scholarship selection committee appointed by the Grand Island Education Foundation.

#### **Terms of Payment**

The scholarships will be paid through the Grand Island Education Foundation to an accredited 2 or 4 year college or university. Payments will be made in equal installments for two semesters. The student must provide proof of enrollment to the Grand Island Education Foundation.

#### Due at common application deadline